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OFFICIAL RESULTS

South Island Championship

Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024



Officials 

Finish Line Judges 

Natalie Scott 

First Aid 

Ian Rae 

Block Stewards 

Mark McCormack 

Taylor Monk 

Timekeepers 

Elena Kutovaya 

Alexey Kutovoy 
Barry Comerford 

Lap Scorer 

Kendra Street 

Referees 

Kelvin Nicolle (Chief)  

Alexander Nicolle 

Mike Day 

Starters 

Roderick Jones 

Competitor Steward 

Annie Griggs 

Electronic Timing 

Craig Brown 

Chief Timekeeper 

Janette Nicolle 

Heatbox Steward 

Julie Monk 



Competitors 

Canterbury Alpine Ice Skating 
Club 

Hauraki Ice Racing Club 

41 Joshua Kah 52 Sean Cui 

49 Anthony Kutovoy 54 Pei Xuan Kenny He 

51 Luke Street 53 Dorothy Xu 

47 Leona Jones - Withdrawn 55 Zihan Guo 

56 Artem Kutovoy 58 Nathan Sima 

59 Keanu Fort 

Olympic Southern Flyers 

Dunedin Ice Skating Club 39 David Koroknai 

57 Lilah Langi-Scott 40 Jordan Attwood 

45 Ashley Thorburn 

Olympic Ice Sports Club 43 Jet Thorburn 

32 Ken Howie 
38 Matt Carter Roos 

46 Daphne Ricketts 50 Aditya Nghiem 

48 Poppy Wearing – Withdrawn 

Sydney Arrows 

Dockland Demons 60 Maya Elise 

42 Saffron Canny-Smith 



Competitors by Grade 

Masters Men Junior B Men 

Ken Howie (65+) Anthony Kutovoy 

Matt Carter (45-49) Aditya Ngheim 

Luke Street 

Senior Men Sean Cui 

Joshua Kah 

David Koroknai Junior C Men 

Jordan Attwood Artem Kutovoy 

Pei Xuan Kenny He 

Senior Women Zihan Guo 

Saffron Canny-Smith 

Ashley Thorburn Junior C Women 

Dorothy Xu 
Junior A Men Lilah Langi-Scott 

Jet Thorburn 

Junior D Men 

Junior A Women Nathan Sima 

Daphne Ricketts 

Leona Jones – Withdrawn Junior E Men 

Poppy Wearing – Withdrawn Keanu Fort 

Junior E Women 

Maya Elise 



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:09:50 PM

Program
July 20, 2024

08:30 Senior and Junior A and B Men 1000 meter Semi Final 1 - 2
08:30 Senior and Junior A Women 1000 meter Final 3
08:30 Masters Men 1000 meter Final 4
08:30 Junior C Men and Women 777 meter Final 5
08:30 Junior E and D Men and Women 500 meter Final 6

08:30 Senior and Junior A and B Men 1000 meter Final 7 - 8
08:30 Senior and Junior A Women 500 meter Final 9
08:30 Masters Men 500 meter Final 10

08:30 Senior and Junior A and B Men 500 meter Semi Final 11 - 12
08:30 Junior C Men and Women 333 meter Final 13
08:30 Junior E and D Men and Women 222 meter Final 14

08:30 Senior and Junior A and B Men 500 meter Final 15 - 16

08:30 Open Relay 3000 m Relay Final 17

THE PROGRAM IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE. STARTING TIMES WILL FOLLOW THE FLOW OF THE COMPETITION.



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:09:50 PM

Program
July 21, 2024

08:30 Senior and Junior A and B Men 777 meter Semi Final 18 - 19
08:30 Senior and Junior A Women 777 meter Final 20
08:30 Masters Men 777 meter Final 21
08:30 Junior C Men and Women 500 meter Final 22
08:30 Junior E and D Men and Women 333 meter Final 23

08:30 Senior and Junior A and B Men 777 meter Final 24 - 25
08:30 Masters Men 1500 meter Final 26
08:30 Junior E and D Men and Women 777 meter Super Final 27

08:30 Senior and Junior A and B Men 1500 meter Semi Final 28 - 29
08:30 Senior and Junior A Women 1500 meter Final 30
08:30 Junior E and D Men and Women 111 m Final 31

08:30 Senior and Junior A and B Men 1500 meter Final 32 - 33
08:30 Junior C Men and Women 1000 meter Final 34

08:30 Open 3k 3000 M SF Final 35

THE PROGRAM IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE. STARTING TIMES WILL FOLLOW THE FLOW OF THE COMPETITION.



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:09:53 PM

List of Competitors
Junior E Women
60 Elise Maya ARROWS ---



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:10:01 PM

Overall Classification Junior E Women
FP CDR Time

1 60 Maya Elise ARROWS 170 5 1-1-1-1-1  1:44.153



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:10:03 PM

List of Competitors
Junior E Men
59 Fort Keanu CAISC ---



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:10:11 PM

Overall Classification Junior E Men
FP CDR Time

1 59 Keanu Fort CAISC  80 5 1-1-1-1-1  1:49.378



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:10:14 PM

List of Competitors
Junior D Men
58 Sima Nathan HIRC ---



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:10:19 PM

Overall Classification Junior D Men
FP CDR Time

1 58 Nathan Sima HIRC 105 5 1-1-1-1-1  1:46.938



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:10:22 PM

List of Competitors
Junior C Women
53 Xu Dorothy HIRC ---
57 Langi-Scott Lilah DISC ---



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:10:28 PM

Overall Classification Junior C Women
FP CDR Time

1 53 Dorothy Xu HIRC  68 6 1-2-2-1  1:52.771
2 57 Lilah Langi-Scott DISC  63 6 2-1-1-2  1:52.811



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:10:30 PM

List of Competitors
Junior C Men
54 He Pei Xuan Kenny HIRC ---
55 Guo Zihan HIRC ---
56 Kutovoy Artem CAISC ---



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:10:36 PM

Overall Classification Junior C Men
FP CDR Time

1 54 Pei Xuan Kenny He HIRC 115 4 1-1-1-1  1:53.195
2 55 Zihan Guo HIRC  58 8 2-2-2-2  1:53.209
3 56 Artem Kutovoy CAISC  20 12 3-3-3-3  1:53.472



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:10:39 PM

List of Competitors
Junior B Men
49 Kutovoy Anthony CAISC ---
50 Nghiem Aditya ROOS ---
51 Street Luke CAISC ---
52 Cui Sean HIRC ---



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:10:44 PM

Overall Classification Junior B Men
FP CDR Time

1 49 Anthony Kutovoy CAISC  66 7 1-1-1-4  2:29.083
2 51 Luke Street CAISC  57 8 2-3-2-1  2:36.501
3 52 Sean Cui HIRC  37 11 4-2-3-2  2:38.244
4 50 Aditya Nghiem ROOS  29 14 3-4-4-3  2:39.818



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:10:46 PM

List of Competitors
Junior A Women
46 Ricketts Daphne OISC ---
47 Jones Leona CAISC --- withdrawn
48 Wearing Poppy OISC --- withdrawn



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:10:51 PM

Overall Classification Junior A Women
FP CDR Time

1 46 Daphne Ricketts OISC  84 4 1-1-1-1  3:02.174
2 47 Leona Jones CAISC 8 2-2-2-2  0.000
2 48 Poppy Wearing OISC 8 2-2-2-2  0.000



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:10:53 PM

List of Competitors
Senior Women
42 Canny-Smith Saffron DDIRC ---
45 Thorburn Ashley OSF ---



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:10:58 PM

Overall Classification Senior Women
FP CDR Time

1 42 Saffron Canny-Smith DDIRC 136 4 1-1-1-1  3:01.498
2 45 Ashley Thorburn OSF  52 8 2-2-2-2  3:21.156



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:12:40 PM

List of Competitors
Junior A Men
43 Thorburn Jet OSF ---



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:12:47 PM

Overall Classification Junior A Men
FP CDR Time

1 43 Jet Thorburn OSF   5 4 1-1-1-1  2:44.238



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:11:00 PM

List of Competitors
Senior Men
39 Koroknai David OSF ---
40 Attwood Jordan OSF ---
41 Kah Joshua CAISC ---



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:11:06 PM

Overall Classification Senior Men
FP CDR Time

1 41 Joshua Kah CAISC 136 4 1-1-1-1  2:35.287
2 40 Jordan Attwood OSF  20 10 2-2-3-3  2:44.155
3 39 David Koroknai OSF  11 10 3-3-2-2  2:43.828



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:12:31 PM

List of Competitors
Masters Men (45-49)
38 Carter Matt OISC ---



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:12:38 PM

Overall Classification Masters Men (45-49)
FP CDR Time

1 38 Matt Carter OISC  84 4 1-1-1-1  3:49.122



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:11:08 PM

List of Competitors
Masters Men (65+)
32 Howie Ken OISC ---



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:12:03 PM

Overall Classification Masters Men (65+)
FP CDR Time

1 32 Ken Howie OISC 136 4 1-1-1-1  3:20.717



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:12:10 PM

Results
Open Relay 3000 m Relay Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
17 1/1 1 1 Canterbury Alpine Ice Skating Club CAISC NZL  4:30.286  34

41 Joshua Kah CAISC --- Relay
49 Anthony Kutovoy CAISC --- Relay
51 Luke Street CAISC --- Relay
159 Mark McCormack CAISC --- Relay

2 3 Hauraki Ice Racing Club HIRC NZL  5:02.289  21
53 Dorothy Xu HIRC --- Relay
54 Pei Xuan Kenny He HIRC --- Relay
55 Zihan Guo HIRC --- Relay
52 Sean Cui HIRC --- Relay

3 2 Australia Mixed ---  5:02.524  13
50 Aditya Nghiem ROOS --- Relay
39 David Koroknai OSF --- Relay
40 Jordan Attwood OSF --- Relay
43 Jet Thorburn OSF --- Relay

Record



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:12:13 PM

Distance Classification 3000 m Relay Open Relay
Fin Time

Final -
1 1 Canterbury Alpine Ice Skating ClubCAISC 1  34 1  4:30.286
2 3 Hauraki Ice Racing Club HIRC 2  21 2  5:02.289
3 2 Australia Mixed AUS 3  13 3  5:02.524



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:12:18 PM

List of Competitors
Open 3k
39 Koroknai David OSF ---
41 Kah Joshua CAISC ---
42 Canny-Smith Saffron DDIRC --- withdrawn
43 Thorburn Jet OSF ---
47 Jones Leona CAISC --- withdrawn
49 Kutovoy Anthony CAISC ---
50 Nghiem Aditya ROOS ---
51 Street Luke CAISC ---
52 Cui Sean HIRC ---
159 McCormack Mark CAISC ---



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:12:23 PM

Results
Open 3k 3000 M SF Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
35 1/1 1 41 Joshua Kah CAISC ---  5:12.746  34

2 51 Luke Street CAISC ---  5:13.816  21
3 49 Anthony Kutovoy CAISC ---  5:14.762  13
4 159 Mark McCormack CAISC ---  5:18.543  8
5 52 Sean Cui HIRC ---  5:30.248  5
6 43 Jet Thorburn OSF ---  5:30.757  3
7 39 David Koroknai OSF ---  6:08.696  2
8 50 Aditya Nghiem ROOS ---  6:09.504  1
9 42 Saffron Canny Smith DDIRC ---  6:25.880



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:12:26 PM

Distance Classification 3000 M SF Open 3k
Fin Time

Final -
1 41 Joshua Kah CAISC 1  34 1  5:12.746
2 51 Luke Street CAISC 2  21 2  5:13.816
3 49 Anthony Kutovoy CAISC 3  13 3  5:14.762
4 159 Mark McCormack CAISC 4  8 4  5:18.543
5 52 Sean Cui HIRC 5  5 5  5:30.248
6 43 Jet Thorburn OSF 6  3 6  5:30.757
7 39 David Koroknai OSF 7  2 7  6:08.696
8 50 Aditya Nghiem ROOS 8  1 8  6:09.504
9 42 Saffron Canny Smith DDIRC 9 9  6:25.880

- -
10 47 Leona Jones CAISC 0



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:12:28 PM

Overall Classification Open 3k
FP CDR Time

1 41 Joshua Kah CAISC  34 1 1  5:12.746
2 51 Luke Street CAISC  21 2 2  5:13.816
3 49 Anthony Kutovoy CAISC  13 3 3  5:14.762
4 159 Mark McCormack CAISC  8 4 4  5:18.543
5 52 Sean Cui HIRC  5 5 5  5:30.248
6 43 Jet Thorburn OSF  3 6 6  5:30.757
7 39 David Koroknai OSF  2 7 7  6:08.696
8 50 Aditya Nghiem ROOS  1 8 8  6:09.504
9 42 Saffron Canny Smith DDIRC 9 9  6:25.880
10 47 Leona Jones CAISC 10 10  0.000



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:12:49 PM

List of Competitors
Junior E and D Men and Women
58 Sima Nathan HIRC ---
59 Fort Keanu CAISC ---
60 Elise Maya ARROWS ---



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:12:53 PM

Results
Junior E and D Men and Women222 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU Cat Time Pnts Q Remark
14 1/1 1 60 Maya Elise ARROWS--- JnEW 24.008  34

2 58 Nathan Sima HIRC --- JDM 24.009  21
3 59 Keanu Fort CAISC --- JEM 28.007  18

Record
Record
Record



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:12:56 PM

Distance Classification 222 meter Junior E and D Men and Women
Fin Time

Final -
1 60 Maya Elise ARROWS 1  34 1 24.008
2 58 Nathan Sima HIRC 2  21 2 24.009
3 59 Keanu Fort CAISC 3  18 3 28.007



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:12:58 PM

Results
Junior E and D Men and Women333 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU Cat Time Pnts Q Remark
23 1/1 1 60 Maya Elise ARROWS--- JnEW 42.873  34

2 58 Nathan Sima HIRC --- JDM 45.174  21
3 59 Keanu Fort CAISC --- JEM 47.271  18

Record
Record
Record



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:13:01 PM

Distance Classification 333 meter Junior E and D Men and Women
Fin Time

Final -
1 60 Maya Elise ARROWS 1  34 1 42.873
2 58 Nathan Sima HIRC 2  21 2 45.174
3 59 Keanu Fort CAISC 3  18 3 47.271



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:13:03 PM

Results
Junior E and D Men and Women500 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU Cat Time Pnts Q Remark
6 1/1 1 60 Maya Elise ARROWS--- JnEW  1:04.612  34

2 58 Nathan Sima HIRC --- JDM  1:07.985  21
3 59 Keanu Fort CAISC --- JEM  1:33.730  18

Record
Record
Record



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:13:06 PM

Distance Classification 500 meter Junior E and D Men and Women
Fin Time

Final -
1 60 Maya Elise ARROWS 1  34 1  1:04.612
2 58 Nathan Sima HIRC 2  21 2  1:07.985
3 59 Keanu Fort CAISC 3  18 3  1:33.730



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:13:08 PM

Results
Junior E and D Men and Women777 meter Super Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU Cat Time Pnts Q Remark
27 1/1 1 60 Maya Elise ARROWS--- JnEW  1:44.153  34

2 58 Nathan Sima HIRC --- JDM  1:46.938  21
3 59 Keanu Fort CAISC --- JEM  1:49.378  13

Record
Record
Record



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:13:11 PM

Distance Classification 777 meter Junior E and D Men and Women
Fin Time

Super Final -
1 60 Maya Elise ARROWS 1  34 1  1:44.153
2 58 Nathan Sima HIRC 2  21 2  1:46.938
3 59 Keanu Fort CAISC 3  13 3  1:49.378



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:13:13 PM

Results
Junior E and D Men and Women111 m Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU Cat Time Pnts Q Remark
31 1/1 1 60 Maya Elise ARROWS--- JnEW 16.070  34

2 58 Nathan Sima HIRC --- JDM 16.270  21
3 59 Keanu Fort CAISC --- JEM 17.309  13

Record
Record
Record



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:13:15 PM

Distance Classification 111 m Junior E and D Men and Women
Fin Time

Final -
1 60 Maya Elise ARROWS 1  34 1 16.070
2 58 Nathan Sima HIRC 2  21 2 16.270
3 59 Keanu Fort CAISC 3  13 3 17.309



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:13:18 PM

Overall Classification Junior E and D Men and Women
FP CDR Time

1 60 Maya Elise ARROWS 170 5 1-1-1-1-1  1:44.153
2 58 Nathan Sima HIRC 105 10 2-2-2-2-2  1:46.938
3 59 Keanu Fort CAISC  80 15 3-3-3-3-3  1:49.378



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:13:20 PM

List of Competitors
Junior C Men and Women
53 Xu Dorothy HIRC ---
54 He Pei Xuan Kenny HIRC ---
55 Guo Zihan HIRC ---
56 Kutovoy Artem CAISC ---
57 Langi-Scott Lilah DISC ---



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:13:24 PM

Results
Junior C Men and Women333 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU Cat Time Pnts Q Remark
13 1/1 1 54 Pei Xuan Kenny He HIRC --- JCM 35.989  34

2 55 Zihan Guo HIRC --- JCM 36.150  21
3 57 Lilah Langi-Scott DISC --- JCW 36.350  13
4 53 Dorothy Xu HIRC --- JCW 36.549  8
5 56 Artem Kutovoy CAISC --- JCM 37.120  5

Record

Record



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:13:27 PM

Distance Classification 333 meter Junior C Men and Women
Fin Time

Final -
1 54 Pei Xuan Kenny He HIRC 1  34 1 35.989
2 55 Zihan Guo HIRC 2  21 2 36.150
3 57 Lilah Langi-Scott DISC 3  13 3 36.350
4 53 Dorothy Xu HIRC 4  8 4 36.549
5 56 Artem Kutovoy CAISC 5  5 5 37.120



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:13:29 PM

Results
Junior C Men and Women500 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU Cat Time Pnts Q Remark
22 1/1 1 54 Pei Xuan Kenny He HIRC --- JCM 51.345  34

2 57 Lilah Langi-Scott DISC --- JCW 52.084  21
3 53 Dorothy Xu HIRC --- JCW 53.269  13
4 55 Zihan Guo HIRC --- JCM 53.874  8
5 56 Artem Kutovoy CAISC --- JCM 53.960  5

Record
Record



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:13:32 PM

Distance Classification 500 meter Junior C Men and Women
Fin Time

Final -
1 54 Pei Xuan Kenny He HIRC 1  34 1 51.345
2 57 Lilah Langi-Scott DISC 2  21 2 52.084
3 53 Dorothy Xu HIRC 3  13 3 53.269
4 55 Zihan Guo HIRC 4  8 4 53.874
5 56 Artem Kutovoy CAISC 5  5 5 53.960



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:13:34 PM

Results
Junior C Men and Women777 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU Cat Time Pnts Q Remark
5 1/1 1 54 Pei Xuan Kenny He HIRC --- JCM  1:23.165  34

2 55 Zihan Guo HIRC --- JCM  1:25.308  21
3 53 Dorothy Xu HIRC --- JCW  1:25.534  13
4 57 Lilah Langi-Scott DISC --- JCW  1:25.604  8
5 56 Artem Kutovoy CAISC --- JCM  1:27.331  5

Record

Record



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:13:37 PM

Distance Classification 777 meter Junior C Men and Women
Fin Time

Final -
1 54 Pei Xuan Kenny He HIRC 1  34 1  1:23.165
2 55 Zihan Guo HIRC 2  21 2  1:25.308
3 53 Dorothy Xu HIRC 3  13 3  1:25.534
4 57 Lilah Langi-Scott DISC 4  8 4  1:25.604
5 56 Artem Kutovoy CAISC 5  5 5  1:27.331



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:13:39 PM

Results
Junior C Men and Women1000 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU Cat Time Pnts Q Remark
34 1/1 1 53 Dorothy Xu HIRC --- JCW  1:52.771  34

2 57 Lilah Langi-Scott DISC --- JCW  1:52.811  21
3 54 Pei Xuan Kenny He HIRC --- JCM  1:53.195  13
4 55 Zihan Guo HIRC --- JCM  1:53.209  8
5 56 Artem Kutovoy CAISC --- JCM  1:53.472  5

Record

Record



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:13:42 PM

Distance Classification 1000 meter Junior C Men and Women
Fin Time

Final -
1 53 Dorothy Xu HIRC 1  34 1  1:52.771
2 57 Lilah Langi-Scott DISC 2  21 2  1:52.811
3 54 Pei Xuan Kenny He HIRC 3  13 3  1:53.195
4 55 Zihan Guo HIRC 4  8 4  1:53.209
5 56 Artem Kutovoy CAISC 5  5 5  1:53.472



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:13:44 PM

Overall Classification Junior C Men and Women
FP CDR Time

1 54 Pei Xuan Kenny He HIRC 115 6 1-1-1-3  1:53.195
2 53 Dorothy Xu HIRC  68 11 3-4-3-1  1:52.771
3 57 Lilah Langi-Scott DISC  63 11 4-3-2-2  1:52.811
4 55 Zihan Guo HIRC  58 12 2-2-4-4  1:53.209
5 56 Artem Kutovoy CAISC  20 20 5-5-5-5  1:53.472



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:13:47 PM

List of Competitors
Senior and Junior A and B Men
39 Koroknai David OSF ---
40 Attwood Jordan OSF ---
41 Kah Joshua CAISC ---
43 Thorburn Jet OSF ---
49 Kutovoy Anthony CAISC ---
50 Nghiem Aditya ROOS ---
51 Street Luke CAISC ---
52 Cui Sean HIRC ---



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:13:49 PM

QUALIFYING

Senior and Junior A and B Men1000 (   0 competitors)
SF F

  ( 2)   ( 1)

  ( 1) 5

Senior and Junior A and B Men500 (   0 competitors)
SF F

  ( 2)   ( 1)

  ( 1) 4

Senior and Junior A and B Men777 (   0 competitors)
SF F

  ( 2)   ( 1)

  ( 1) 4

Senior and Junior A and B Men1500 (   0 competitors)
SF F

  ( 2)   ( 1)

( 1) 5



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:13:52 PM

Results
Senior and Junior A and B Men500 meter Semi Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU Cat Time Pnts Q Remark
11 1/2 1 41 Joshua Kah CAISC --- SM 45.641

2 40 Jordan Attwood OSF --- SM 48.562
3 50 Aditya Nghiem ROOS --- JBM 48.755
4 43 Jet Thorburn OSF --- JAM 50.464

12 2/2 1 49 Anthony Kutovoy CAISC --- JBM 47.820
2 52 Sean Cui HIRC --- JBM 48.632
3 51 Luke Street CAISC --- JBM 48.847
4 39 David Koroknai OSF --- SM 49.973

Senior and Junior A and B Men500 meter Final Group 2
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU Cat Time Pnts Q Remark
15 1/1 1 51 Luke Street CAISC --- JBM 48.232  5

2 50 Aditya Nghiem ROOS --- JBM 49.753  3
3 43 Jet Thorburn OSF --- JAM 50.820  2
4 39 David Koroknai OSF --- SM 52.049  1

Senior and Junior A and B Men500 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU Cat Time Pnts Q Remark
16 1/1 1 41 Joshua Kah CAISC --- SM 43.737  34

2 49 Anthony Kutovoy CAISC --- JBM 46.950  21
3 52 Sean Cui HIRC --- JBM 49.194  13
4 40 Jordan Attwood OSF --- SM 49.605  8

Record

Record



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:13:54 PM

Distance Classification 500 meter Senior and Junior A and B Men
Fin Time

Final -
1 41 Joshua Kah CAISC 1  34 1-1 43.737
2 49 Anthony Kutovoy CAISC 2  21 1-2 46.950
3 52 Sean Cui HIRC 3  13 2-3 48.632
4 40 Jordan Attwood OSF 4  8 2-4 48.562

Final -
5 51 Luke Street CAISC 1  5 3-1 48.232
6 50 Aditya Nghiem ROOS 2  3 3-2 48.755
7 43 Jet Thorburn OSF 3  2 4-3 50.464
8 39 David Koroknai OSF 4  1 4-4 49.973



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:13:56 PM

Results
Senior and Junior A and B Men777 meter Semi Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU Cat Time Pnts Q Remark
18 1/2 1 41 Joshua Kah CAISC --- SM  1:22.638

2 51 Luke Street CAISC --- JBM  1:22.811
3 40 Jordan Attwood OSF --- SM  1:23.138
4 39 David Koroknai OSF --- SM  1:23.301

19 2/2 1 49 Anthony Kutovoy CAISC --- JBM  1:16.884
2 52 Sean Cui HIRC --- JBM  1:17.860
3 50 Aditya Nghiem ROOS --- JBM  1:17.999
4 43 Jet Thorburn OSF --- JAM  1:24.265

Senior and Junior A and B Men777 meter Final Group 2
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU Cat Time Pnts Q Remark
24 1/1 1 50 Aditya Nghiem ROOS --- JBM  1:18.404  5

2 39 David Koroknai OSF --- SM  1:18.654  3
3 40 Jordan Attwood OSF --- SM  1:19.206  2
4 43 Jet Thorburn OSF --- JAM  1:24.753  1

Senior and Junior A and B Men777 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU Cat Time Pnts Q Remark
25 1/1 1 41 Joshua Kah CAISC --- SM  1:12.465  34

2 49 Anthony Kutovoy CAISC --- JBM  1:13.269  21
3 51 Luke Street CAISC --- JBM  1:16.419  13
4 52 Sean Cui HIRC --- JBM  1:17.319  8

Record

Record



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:14:05 PM

Distance Classification 777 meter Senior and Junior A and B Men
Fin Time

Final -
1 41 Joshua Kah CAISC 1  34 1-1  1:12.465
2 49 Anthony Kutovoy CAISC 2  21 1-2  1:13.269
3 51 Luke Street CAISC 3  13 2-3  1:16.419
4 52 Sean Cui HIRC 4  8 2-4  1:17.319

Final -
5 50 Aditya Nghiem ROOS 1  5 3-1  1:17.999
6 39 David Koroknai OSF 2  3 4-2  1:18.654
7 40 Jordan Attwood OSF 3  2 3-3  1:19.206
8 43 Jet Thorburn OSF 4  1 4-4  1:24.265



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:14:09 PM

Results
Senior and Junior A and B Men1000 meter Semi Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU Cat Time Pnts Q Remark
1 1/2 1 51 Luke Street CAISC --- JBM  1:42.358

2 41 Joshua Kah CAISC --- SM  1:42.537
3 40 Jordan Attwood OSF --- SM  1:42.870
4 43 Jet Thorburn OSF --- JAM  1:49.472

2 2/2 1 49 Anthony Kutovoy CAISC --- JBM  1:50.647
2 50 Aditya Nghiem ROOS --- JBM  1:51.383
3 52 Sean Cui HIRC --- JBM  1:51.413
4 39 David Koroknai OSF --- SM  1:52.115

Senior and Junior A and B Men1000 meter Final Group 2
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU Cat Time Pnts Q Remark
7 1/1 1 52 Sean Cui HIRC --- JBM  1:33.904  3

2 39 David Koroknai OSF --- SM  1:35.671  2
3 43 Jet Thorburn OSF --- JAM  1:39.457  1

Senior and Junior A and B Men1000 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU Cat Time Pnts Q Remark
8 1/1 1 41 Joshua Kah CAISC --- SM  1:36.018  34

2 49 Anthony Kutovoy CAISC --- JBM  1:37.030  21
3 51 Luke Street CAISC --- JBM  1:39.007  18
4 50 Aditya Nghiem ROOS --- JBM  1:41.093  13
5 40 Jordan Attwood OSF --- SM  1:42.009  8

Record

Record



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:14:14 PM

Distance Classification 1000 meter Senior and Junior A and B Men
Fin Time

Final -
1 41 Joshua Kah CAISC 1  34 2-1  1:36.018
2 49 Anthony Kutovoy CAISC 2  21 1-2  1:37.030
3 51 Luke Street CAISC 3  18 1-3  1:39.007
4 50 Aditya Nghiem ROOS 4  13 2-4  1:41.093
5 40 Jordan Attwood OSF 5  8 3-5  1:42.009

Final -
6 52 Sean Cui HIRC 1  3 3-1  1:33.904
7 39 David Koroknai OSF 2  2 4-2  1:35.671
8 43 Jet Thorburn OSF 3  1 4-3  1:39.457



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:14:17 PM

Results
Senior and Junior A and B Men1500 meter Semi Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU Cat Time Pnts Q Remark
28 1/2 1 51 Luke Street CAISC --- JBM  2:49.427

2 39 David Koroknai OSF --- SM  2:51.645
3 40 Jordan Attwood OSF --- SM  2:52.893
4 49 Anthony Kutovoy CAISC --- JBM  3:24.453

29 2/2 1 41 Joshua Kah CAISC --- SM  2:37.943
2 52 Sean Cui HIRC --- JBM  2:38.244
3 50 Aditya Nghiem ROOS --- JBM  2:39.818
4 43 Jet Thorburn OSF --- JAM  2:54.655

Senior and Junior A and B Men1500 meter Final Group 2
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU Cat Time Pnts Q Remark
32 1/1 1 49 Anthony Kutovoy CAISC --- JBM  2:29.083  3

2 40 Jordan Attwood OSF --- SM  2:44.155  2
3 43 Jet Thorburn OSF --- JAM  2:44.238  1

Senior and Junior A and B Men1500 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU Cat Time Pnts Q Remark
33 1/1 1 41 Joshua Kah CAISC --- SM  2:35.287  34

2 51 Luke Street CAISC --- JBM  2:36.501  21
3 52 Sean Cui HIRC --- JBM  2:40.316  13
4 50 Aditya Nghiem ROOS --- JBM  2:43.686  8
5 39 David Koroknai OSF --- SM  2:43.828  5

Record

Record



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:14:19 PM

Distance Classification 1500 meter Senior and Junior A and B Men
Fin Time

Final -
1 41 Joshua Kah CAISC 1  34 1-1  2:35.287
2 51 Luke Street CAISC 2  21 1-2  2:36.501
3 52 Sean Cui HIRC 3  13 2-3  2:38.244
4 50 Aditya Nghiem ROOS 4  8 3-4  2:39.818
5 39 David Koroknai OSF 5  5 2-5  2:43.828

Final -
6 49 Anthony Kutovoy CAISC 1  3 4-1  2:29.083
7 40 Jordan Attwood OSF 2  2 3-2  2:44.155
8 43 Jet Thorburn OSF 3  1 4-3  2:44.238



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:14:22 PM

Overall Classification Senior and Junior A and B Men
FP CDR Time

1 41 Joshua Kah CAISC 136 4 1-1-1-1  2:35.287
2 49 Anthony Kutovoy CAISC  66 12 2-2-2-6  2:29.083
3 51 Luke Street CAISC  57 13 3-5-3-2  2:36.501
4 52 Sean Cui HIRC  37 16 6-3-4-3  2:38.244
5 50 Aditya Nghiem ROOS  29 19 4-6-5-4  2:39.818
6 40 Jordan Attwood OSF  20 23 5-4-7-7  2:44.155
7 39 David Koroknai OSF  11 26 7-8-6-5  2:43.828
8 43 Jet Thorburn OSF  5 31 8-7-8-8  2:44.238



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:14:24 PM

List of Competitors
Senior and Junior A Women
42 Canny-Smith Saffron DDIRC ---
45 Thorburn Ashley OSF ---
46 Ricketts Daphne OISC ---
47 Jones Leona CAISC --- withdrawn
48 Wearing Poppy OISC --- withdrawn



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:14:30 PM

Results
Senior and Junior A Women500 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU Cat Time Pnts Q Remark
9 1/1 1 42 Saffron Canny-Smith DDIRC --- SW 57.724  34

2 46 Daphne Ricketts OISC --- JAW 59.249  21
3 45 Ashley Thorburn OSF --- SW 59.841  13

Record



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:14:32 PM

Distance Classification 500 meter Senior and Junior A Women
Fin Time

Final -
1 42 Saffron Canny-Smith DDIRC 1  34 1 57.724
2 46 Daphne Ricketts OISC 2  21 2 59.249
3 45 Ashley Thorburn OSF 3  13 3 59.841



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:14:34 PM

Results
Senior and Junior A Women777 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU Cat Time Pnts Q Remark
20 1/1 1 42 Saffron Canny-Smith DDIRC --- SW  1:29.787  34

2 46 Daphne Ricketts OISC --- JAW  1:32.597  21
3 45 Ashley Thorburn OSF --- SW  1:33.070  13

Record



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:14:36 PM

Distance Classification 777 meter Senior and Junior A Women
Fin Time

Final -
1 42 Saffron Canny-Smith DDIRC 1  34 1  1:29.787
2 46 Daphne Ricketts OISC 2  21 2  1:32.597
3 45 Ashley Thorburn OSF 3  13 3  1:33.070



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:14:38 PM

Results
Senior and Junior A Women1000 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU Cat Time Pnts Q Remark
3 1/1 1 42 Saffron Canny-Smith DDIRC --- SW  1:55.402  34

2 46 Daphne Ricketts OISC --- JAW  2:01.122  21
3 45 Ashley Thorburn OSF --- SW  2:08.974  13

Record



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:14:41 PM

Distance Classification 1000 meter Senior and Junior A Women
Fin Time

Final -
1 42 Saffron Canny-Smith DDIRC 1  34 1  1:55.402
2 46 Daphne Ricketts OISC 2  21 2  2:01.122
3 45 Ashley Thorburn OSF 3  13 3  2:08.974



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:14:43 PM

Results
Senior and Junior A Women1500 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU Cat Time Pnts Q Remark
30 1/1 1 42 Saffron Canny-Smith DDIRC --- SW  3:01.498  34

2 46 Daphne Ricketts OISC --- JAW  3:02.174  21
3 45 Ashley Thorburn OSF --- SW  3:21.156  13

Record



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:14:45 PM

Distance Classification 1500 meter Senior and Junior A Women
Fin Time

Final -
1 42 Saffron Canny-Smith DDIRC 1  34 1  3:01.498
2 46 Daphne Ricketts OISC 2  21 2  3:02.174
3 45 Ashley Thorburn OSF 3  13 3  3:21.156



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:14:48 PM

Overall Classification Senior and Junior A Women
FP CDR Time

1 42 Saffron Canny-Smith DDIRC 136 4 1-1-1-1  3:01.498
2 46 Daphne Ricketts OISC  84 8 2-2-2-2  3:02.174
3 45 Ashley Thorburn OSF  52 12 3-3-3-3  3:21.156



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:14:50 PM

List of Competitors
Masters Men
32 Howie Ken OISC ---
38 Carter Matt OISC ---



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:14:55 PM

Results
Masters Men 500 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU Cat Time Pnts Q Remark
10 1/1 1 32 Ken Howie OISC --- MM65  1:02.662  34

2 38 Matt Carter OISC --- MM454  1:10.877  21



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:14:58 PM

Distance Classification 500 meter Masters Men
Fin Time

Final -
1 32 Ken Howie OISC 1  34 1  1:02.662
2 38 Matt Carter OISC 2  21 2  1:10.877



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:15:00 PM

Results
Masters Men 777 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU Cat Time Pnts Q Remark
21 1/1 1 32 Ken Howie OISC --- MM65  1:51.583  34

2 38 Matt Carter OISC --- MM454  1:57.697  21



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:15:03 PM

Distance Classification 777 meter Masters Men
Fin Time

Final -
1 32 Ken Howie OISC 1  34 1  1:51.583
2 38 Matt Carter OISC 2  21 2  1:57.697



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:15:05 PM

Results
Masters Men 1000 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU Cat Time Pnts Q Remark
4 1/1 1 32 Ken Howie OISC --- MM65  2:10.259  34

2 38 Matt Carter OISC --- MM454  2:30.061  21



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:15:08 PM

Distance Classification 1000 meter Masters Men
Fin Time

Final -
1 32 Ken Howie OISC 1  34 1  2:10.259
2 38 Matt Carter OISC 2  21 2  2:30.061



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:15:11 PM

Results
Masters Men 1500 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU Cat Time Pnts Q Remark
26 1/1 1 32 Ken Howie OISC --- MM65  3:20.717  34

2 38 Matt Carter OISC --- MM454  3:49.122  21



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:15:14 PM

Distance Classification 1500 meter Masters Men
Fin Time

Final -
1 32 Ken Howie OISC 1  34 1  3:20.717
2 38 Matt Carter OISC 2  21 2  3:49.122



South Island Championship
Dunedin, New Zealand

20-21 July 2024

WinSport 10.2.10.16 /28/07/2024/12:15:16 PM

Overall Classification Masters Men
FP CDR Time

1 32 Ken Howie OISC 136 4 1-1-1-1  3:20.717
2 38 Matt Carter OISC  84 8 2-2-2-2  3:49.122
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